
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
CASE NO. 5:13-cv-04535 EJD
ORDER CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

FAREED SEPEHRY-FARD,

Plaintiff(s),
    v.

GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING,
INC., et. al.,

Defendant(s).
                                                                    /

CASE NO. 5:13-cv-04535 EJD

ORDER CONTINUING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

Having reviewed Defendants’ Case Management Statement (see Docket Item No. 79) and

having considered the status of this action, the court finds that a scheduling conference is premature

at this time.  Accordingly, the Case Management Conference scheduled for January 31, 2014, is

CONTINUED to June 6, 2014, at 10:00 a.m.  The parties shall file an updated Joint Case

Management Statement, or separate statements as appropriate under Local Civil Rule 16-9(a), on or

before May 30, 2014.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  January 27, 2014                                                             
EDWARD J. DAVILA
United States District Judge

Sepehry-Fard v. GreenPoint Mortgage Fundiing, Inc., et al Doc. 81

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv04535/270601/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv04535/270601/81/
http://dockets.justia.com/


UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FAREED SEPEHRY-FARD et al,

Plaintiff,

    v.

GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING,
INC., ET AL,

Defendant.
                                                                      /

Case Number: CV13-04535 EJD 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District
Court, Northern District of California.

That on January 27, 2014, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing
said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by
depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office
delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office.

Fareed Sepehry-Fard
12309 Saratoga Creek Drive
Saratoga, CA 95070

Dated: January 27, 2014
Richard W. Wieking, Clerk
/s/ By: Elizabeth Garcia, Deputy Clerk


