Court	fornia
] [	ict of Californ
ISTLICE	ict of
5	Distric
rates	hern
Sta	Nort
<u>5</u>	For the 1
	H

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
10	FAREED SEPEHRY-FARD, CASE NO. 5:13-cv-04535 EJD	
11	ORDER CONTINUING CASE Plaintiff(s), MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
12	V. WIANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
13	GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING,	
14	INC., et. al.,	
15	Defendant(s).	
16		
17	Having reviewed Defendants' Case Management Statement (see Docket Item No. 79) and	
18	having considered the status of this action, the court finds that a scheduling conference is premature	
19	at this time. Accordingly, the Case Management Conference scheduled for January 31, 2014, is	
20	CONTINUED to <b>June 6, 2014, at 10:00 a.m.</b> The parties shall file an updated Joint Case	
21	Management Statement, or separate statements as appropriate under Local Civil Rule 16-9(a), on o	
22	before <b>May 30, 2014.</b>	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		
25	Dated: January 27, 2014	
26	EDWARD J. DAVII A United States District Judge	
27		
28		

1

CASE NO. 5:13-cv-04535 EJD ORDER CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

## FOR THE

## NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FAREED SEPEHRY-FARD et al,	Case Number: CV13-04535 EJD	
Plaintiff,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
V.		
GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC., ET AL,		
Defendant.		

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Northern District of California.

That on January 27, 2014, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office.

Fareed Sepehry-Fard 12309 Saratoga Creek Drive Saratoga, CA 95070

Dated: January 27, 2014

Richard W. Wieking, Clerk /s/ By: Elizabeth Garcia, Deputy Clerk